SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3211/2014

M/S MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OP M.P.U.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4, the learned Advocate, Mr. Manjit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that vakalatnama on their behalf has been filed today itself. Registry to ascertain and verify. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record and thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 4.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourt

ww.ecourtsindia.c